## TALGARTH TOWN COUNCIL

Mrs Josephine M E Rumsey, Town Clerk

Mobile: 07970 547996

E-mail: <u>clerk@talgarthtowncouncil.co.uk</u>

www.talgarthtowncouncil.co.uk

Ty-Carreg Bronllys Road Talgarth LD3 0HH

## TO: MAYOR, MEMBERS TALGARTH TOWN COUNCIL

Your attendance is requested at the next meeting of <u>TALGARTH TOWN COUNCIL on at 7pm WEDNESDAY</u> <u>5 JULY 2023, in the TOWN HALL COMMITTEE ROOM & REMOTE ACCESS</u>

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Apologies for absence
- 2. To declare matters of interest as per Members' Code of Conduct
- 3. To confirm the minutes of the 14 June 2023.
- 4. Matters arising from above minutes not listed on the agenda
- 5. Planning Issues Bannau Brycheiniog BBNPA To consider:
  - (a) Planning Application 23/22066/FUL Proposal: "Planning application for a rear two storey extension additional dormer window and a front porch" Address: Lower Penybryn , Talgarth, LD3 0EE
- 6. Financial Update
  - To Approve Schedule of monthly accounts since 14 June 2023
  - To Approve 1 30 June 2023 Bank Reconciliation Statement
- 7. Consultation on the Local Housing Market Assessment for Powys On behalf of Powys County Council
- 8. PCC updates & Highway matters
- 9. Talgarth/Trefecca issues
- 10. Town Council reps on other groups
- 11. S6 Biodiversity report
- 12. Group updates, St Gwendoline's Churchyard, Town Hall/Market Hall
- 13. Correspondence
- 14. Date of the next meeting

Members of the public wishing to attend the meetings to speak about an agenda item needs to contact the Clerk no later than 5pm 12 June 2023 in order to put arrangements in place.